1
Contact Linear Displacement Sensor D5M
For Highly Accurate Measurements of
Object Shape, Dimensions, and
Displacement with Application of
Differential Transformer
H Roller-style actuators for large objects, and
point-style actuators for small objects

spray
H User-adjustable offset ±5% FS
Ordering Information
Note: Sensors and Amplifiers are matched to assure accurate performance. The part numbers below include both a Sensor and an
Amplifier.
Measurement range Actuator type Mounting Part number
0 to 5 mm (0 to 0.197 inch) Ball plunger M18 D5M-5B( ) p g
Block D5M-5BB
Roller plunger M18 D5M-5Rp g
Block D5M-5RB
0 to 10 mm (0 to 0.394 inch) Ball plunger M18 D5M-10B( ) p g
Block D5M-10BB
Roller plunger M18 D5M-10Rp g
Block D5M-10RB
J LINEAR OUTPUT VS. MECHANICAL MOVEMENT
Measurement Range
Mechanical Movement Range
4
0
20
D5MD5M
2
Specifications
J RATINGS
Part number D5M-5VV D5M-10VV
Measurement range 5 mm (0.197 in.) 10 mm (0.394 in.)
Mechanical movement range Approx. 6 mm (0.236 in.) Approx. 12 mm (0.472 in.)
Allowable operating speed 0.3 m/s max.
Offset adjustment range ±0.25 mm ±0.05 mm
Operating force 600 gf (8.34 oz.-inch) max.
Indicator Power indicator (Power), Warning (Over)
Output 4 to 20 mA (max. load impedance: 300 Ω max.)
Output characteristics
Note: See: Output Characteris-
Repeatability 10 µm minimum 20 µm minimum
Note: See: Output Characteris-
tics Diagram provided in
this section.
Linearity ±0.5% FS max.
Output Characteristics Diagram
L1 (Start of measure)
Measurement Range
20 mA
4 mA
Linearity
Repeatability
Ideal line
L2 (End of
measure)
Repeatability
The sensor’s ability to produce the same output repeatedly
under identical conditions.
Linearity
Signifies the difference between the ideal straight line and
measured value.
• The ideal straight line can be obtained by connecting the
output point for 4 mA to that for 20 mA. Refer to L1 and L2
(provided in outline dimensions).
• Normally, % Full Scale (%FS) is used as a unit for linearity.
FS signifies measurement range: 5 mm for D5M-S5 and
10 mm for D5M-S10.
J CHARACTERISTICS
Part number D5M-5VV D5M-10VV
Power supply voltage 24 VDC ±10%
Current consumption 100 mA max.